amount, in proportion to their shareholding

Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 24th December, 2024 passed a resolution increasing the exi
Authorised Share Capital ofthe Company from 50,00,000 Equity Shares having face value ofRs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each,
1,20,00,000 (One Crore Twenty Lakhs) equity shares having a face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each, aggr€gating to

Share Capital of Rs. 1,200 Lakhs (Rupees Twelve Crores Only). The said increase in Authorised Share Capital was
by the equity shareholders ofthe Company at the Extraordinary General Meeting (EGM) held on 03.01.2025